GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:124
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013

SECOND SHIFT INKVS
Guddu Shri Premchandra;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and locations of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country which are running second shifts, State/UT-wise;
(b) whether there is any proposal to start second shifts in all KVs;
(c) if so, the details including the locations thereof along with the time by which the same is likely to be started, State/ UT-wise;

(d) whether any suggestions/proposals have been received from the public representatives and District Commissioners in this regard;
and

(e) if so, the details thereof including the action taken on the said suggestions/ proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(@) to (e) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 124 RAISED BY
SHRI PREMCHAND (GUDDU), SHRI DEORAJ SINGH PATEL, HON'BLE MPs TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.03.2013 REGARDING
SECOND SHIFT IN KVs

(a) Presently 49 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country are running second shifts. The State/UT-wise details are given in Annexure-l.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) Does not arise.

(d) & (e) 10 proposals / suggestions have been received from the public representatives and District Commissioners during last one year i.e. from 1st January 2012 till date. Proposal for opening of second shift in a KV is mainly examined, keeping in view

(1) Number of aspirants from priority categories who were registered but could not get admission in various classes during current academic session.

(2) Availability of infrastructural facilities.

(3) Geographical conditions of the Vidyalaya keeping in view the safety and security of the students during early morning and late evening hours. Orders for opening of second shift in respect of four (04) KVs i.e. at

(i) KV, Mati Akbarpur, Distt. Kanpur Dehat

(i) KV, Pragati Vihar,

(iii) KV, Sector-Il, R.K. Puram and

(iv) KV, Masjid Moth, Delhi have been issued on 9th August 2012. For the remaining proposals for opening of second shift in
(i) KV, Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh;

(i) KV, Neemuch Madhya Pradesh;

(iii) KV, Rajkot, Guijarat;

(iv) KV, No. ll Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh;


(v) KV, Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh; and

(vi) proposal for opening of second shift in all KVs in Uttar Pradesh, decision not to open was communicated.
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